Box Score Report

Mitty Boys Varsity Football @ Acalanes Boys Varsity Football - 9/7/2018 7:00 PM

e

Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 Hunter Ridley good)

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Mitty 7 15 0 0 22

Acalanes 7 3 0 7 17

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play ARC ACA

Acalanes 1 09:54 #12 Nick Kresnak pass complete to #10 Chris Rogers for 26 yards. 0 7
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 Hunter Ridley good)

Mitty 1 07:51 #12 Shamir Bey pass complete to #16 Zach Ng-posey for 21 yards. 7 7
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #36 Jake Barbeau good)

Mitty 2 07:54 #12 Shamir Bey pass complete to #22 Andrew Deane for 39 yards. 15 7
Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #12 Shamir Bey to #15 good)

Mitty 2 03:58 #12 Shamir Bey runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #36 Jake 22 7
Barbeau good)

Acalanes 2 00:28 22 yard field goal attempt by #16 Hunter Ridley. Good! 22 10

Acalanes 4 09:55 #12 Nick Kresnak pass complete to #19 Lucas Eppinger for 8 yards. 22 17




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Mitty
220
48
4.6

131

89
36
25

131

00:24:41

0

4/14 (28.6%)

Acalanes
324

64

5.1

289
23-45

12.6

35

19

1.8

289

23

12.6

00:23:19

21

14

8/14 (57.1%)




&

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

1/3 (33.3%) 0/0 (0.0%)

-

PASSING - MITTY

-

PASSING - ACALANES

\

Murphy

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
12 6 12 131 2 1 12 Nick 23 45 289 2 2
Shamir Kresnak
Bey -
RUSHING - MITTY RUSHING - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
12 19 40 2.1 1 3 Jake 11 46 4.2 0
Shamir Delaney
Bey
8 3 12 4.0 0
36 Jake 7 33 4.7 0 Keaziah
Barbeau Smith
2James 5 13 2.6 0 12 Nick 5 -23 -4.6 0
Thomas Kresnak
13 Dion 1 3 3.0 0
Dupree
44 2 3 1.5 0
4 Jonah 1 2 2.0 0
Advincula
11 1 -5 -5.0 0
Reymello




RECEIVING - MITTY

RECEIVING - ACALANES

Name

16 Zach
Ng-posey

22
Andrew
Deane

18
Hunter
Lucas

13 Dion
Dupree

11
Reymello
Murphy

2 James
Thomas

Rec

Yds

70

51

Avg

35.0

255

6.0

4.0

0.0

0.0

D

Name

19 Lucas
Eppinger

10 Chris
Rogers

87 Anand
Patel

3 Jake
Delaney

8
Keaziah
Smith

7 Wesley
Alpert

2 Ryan
Reilly

Rec

10

Yds

147

119

22

Avg

14.7

14.9

11.0

3.0

0.0

0.0

D




DEFENSE - MITTY

DEFENSE - ACALANES

Name

16 Zach
Ng-posey

15

2 James
Thomas

42 Derrick
Chiou

87 Sean
Mahoney

11
Reymello
Murphy

70 Wyatt
Gibson

34
Matthew
Torregroza

30 Noah
Aguilar

24

4 Jonah
Advincula

6 Matt
Correa

59 Adam
Rusboldt

55 Davis
Salom

44

22 Andrew
Deane

Tkl

8.0

6.5

4.0

3.0

25

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

2.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

Int

Name

51 Alex
Cortessis

27 Tommy
Thrasher

31
Nicholas
Bettencourt

64 Addison
Early

56 Eddie
Gray

6 Scott
Brydon

15 Mikey
O'Donnell

33 Cole
Murgia

4 Nick
Pearson

28 Dane
Jenssen

3 Jake
Delaney

10 Chris
Rogers

26 Luke
Miles

13 John
Kalil

8 Keaziah
Smith

21 Jack
Miles

36 Michael
Roux

Tkl

7.5

6.5

6.0

4.5

4.0

3.5

2.5

2.0

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

0.5

0.5

Solo

4

Ast

Sack

3.5

0.0

1.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

4.0

2.0

25

0.5

1.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int




KICKING - MITTY

KICKING - ACALANES

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/169297/season/9309849/reports/boxscore/9655928

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
36 Jake 0 0 2 2 16 1 1 2 5
Barbeau Hunter

L Ridley
PUNTING - MITTY PUNTING - ACALANES
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
36 Jake 5 204 40.8 3 10 Chris 5 213 42.6 1
Barbeau Rogers
PUNT RETURNS - MITTY PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
13 Dion 1 6 6.0 0 10 Chris 1 0 0.0 0
Dupree Rogers
11 3 3 1.0 0
Reymello
Murphy
KICKOFF RETURNS - MITTY KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
11 1 26 26.0 0 3 Jake 2 34 17.0 0
Reymello Delaney
Murphy
14 1 13 13.0 0
Dominic
Haggerty
3 DeVon 1 0 0.0 0
DuPree
53 Shane 1 0 0.0 0
Aberg

6/6




